The following table summarizes activity in each of the net product sales allowance and reserve categories for the year
ended December 31, 2018:

(in thousands)

Fees and
distribution
costs

Co-pay
assistance Rebates Returns Total

Balances at December 31, 2017 $ 595 $ 3,644 $ 579 $  — $ 4,818
Adjustment for ASU 2014-09  — 4,221 656  — 4,877
Allowances for current period sales 8,183 74,530 7,799 2,883 93,395
Adjustment related to prior period sales  —  — 180  — 180
Credits or payments made for prior period
sales (555) (7,866) (1,235)  — (9,656)
Credits or payments made for current
period sales (7,761) (61,203) (5,315) (863) (75,142)
Balance at December 31, 2018 $ 462 $ 13,326 $ 2,664 $ 2,020 $ 18,472

Total gross product sales $ 123,928

Total provision for product sales
allowances and accruals as a percentage of

75%

Edgar Filing: Egalet Corp - Form 10-K

232

total gross sales

F-23

Edgar Filing: Egalet Corp - Form 10-K

233

Table of Contents

Impact of New Revenue Guidance on Financial Statement Line Items

The following table compares the Company’s reported Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2018 to the pro
forma amounts had the previous guidance been in effect:

Adjustments
Due to

Pro Forma if
the previous

As reported
ASU
2014-09

accounting
was in effect

Accounts receivable 8,006 371 8,377
Inventory 2,639 495 3,134
Accrued expenses 24,584 (10,104) 14,480
Deferred revenue  - 13,582 13,582
Accumulated deficit (388,853) (2,612) (391,465)

Under ASC 606, the Company recognizes net product sales at the time it ships its products to its customers (primarily
wholesalers and specialty pharmacies), rather than the legacy GAAP policy of recognizing net product sales when
prescriptions are dispensed to patients. As a result, the adjustments reflect the accrual of deferred revenue related to
product shipped to the Company’s customers, but not yet dispensed to patients and the related increase in inventory for
deferred cost of goods sold.  In addition, the Company would not have accrued expenses for patient discount
programs, commercial and government rebates or a reduction in accounts receivable for estimated returns until the
product was dispensed to patients. The adjustment to accumulated deficit represents the net impact of these items.

The following table compares the Company’s reported Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2018 to the pro forma amounts had the previous guidance been in effect:

Adjustments
Due to

Pro Forma if
the previous

As reported ASU 2014-09
accounting
was in effect

Net product sales $ 30,353 $ (1,117) $ 29,236
Cost of sales (excluding amortization of product rights) 7,447 (406) 7,041
Net loss (95,454) (711) (96,165)
Per share information:
Net loss per share of common stock, basic and diluted $ (1.81) $ (0.01) $ (1.82)
Weighted-average shares outstanding, basic and diluted 52,775,116 52,775,116 52,775,116

Amounts reported on certain line items within net cash used in operating activities on the Company’s Consolidated
Statement of Cash Flows changed as a result of the adoption of ASU 2014-09, but there was no change in the reported
amounts of total operating, investing and financing cash flow.

Transaction Price Allocated to Future Performance Obligations

ASC 606 requires that the Company disclose the aggregate amount of transaction price that is allocated to
performance obligations that have not yet been satisfied as of December 31, 2018. The guidance provides certain